. MD8606 MDB610 Parts List
O SET | €5 MDB613 MD8615 BigE W5 HEd
mgaam MDB643 a8 | e
Parts List 8646 MDBGET3
12/31/2004
MDB674 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

LESS COVER

MDBE0D | ALL FUNCTIONS kﬁg gggggg

ITEM] ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 68-0407 COVER=* 1
2 97-0052 SCREW=* #8-32 X 5/16 4
3 68-0011 MAIN SLIDE i
4 | ¢g-5068 LH 68-0012 ROLLER ( MAIN SLIDE) 2
5 6B8-5069 RH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
6 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
7 66-0241 LIFT ARM 1
8 01-4512 SPIROL. PIN {LIFT ARM) 1
9 &8-1503 LIFT LEVER 1

68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
10 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY /4" PANEL| 1
6B-5376 TOP CASE ASSY 1/2* PANEL
1 68~7058 68-4840 TOP BOLT ASSY 1
12 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 1
- 13 68- 0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR i
= SIZE X CROSSBAR HEIGHT)

14 94-2008 — INNER CASE ASSY 1
15 BE-OBAS | Soiie amamca e |
12 68-7059 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 1

—_— BOTTOM BOLT ASSY 1
6£8-0888 BOTTOM PLATE 1
606 BOTTOM STRIKE PACK 1
6B8-3677 SCREW PACK 1
650 TOP STRIKE PACK 1

+ SPECIFY FINISH




. 12-MD8606 12-MDB610 Parts List
O Ser | eS 12-MD8613 12-MDB615 Page No Rev
12-MD8640 12-MDB643 86.2 C
Parts List 12 MD?glfﬁDéézn%n ‘ 12/31,/2004
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
LHRB =
12-H0B600| ALL FUNCTIONS | pips | S8-2268
ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68-0407 COVER* 1
2 97-0052 SCREW=* #8-32 x 5716 4
3 668-0011 MAIN SLIDE 1
4 | ¢8-5068 LH 68-0012 ROLLER ( MAIN SLIDE) 2
5 | 68-5069 RH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN i
3 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
7 68-0241 LIFT ARM 1
8 68-0239 PIVOT PIN (LIFT ARM) 1
- 68- 1503 LIFT LEVER 1
68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
10 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY 1/4+ PANEL| !
68-5376 TOP CASE ASSY 1/2° PANEL
T 68-7058 6B-4B840 TOP BOLT ASSY 1
12 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 1
68-0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR i
SIZE X CROSSBAR HEIGHT)
68-3627 — INNER CASE ASSY 1
68-7059 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 1
— BOTTOM BOLT ASSY 1
68-08B8 BOTTOM PLATE 1
606 BOTTOM STRIKE PACK 1
68-3677 SCREW PACK 1
650 TOP STRIKE PACK 1

+ SPECIFY FINISH




O series [Ehs (e Sl
S . - 8 Page N Rev
H%-mgggzg E12-%WD86%3 : ;%.30 ;_'
: = 12-)WD8673
Parts List (12-)WD8674 12,31/2004
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER

wDes0o | ALL FuncTrons | HED | 68-3068

ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 68-0407 COVER* {
z 97-0052 SCREWx #8-32 X 5/16 4
3 68-0011 MAIN SLIDE 1
4 68-0012 ROLLER (MAIN SLIDF) 2
5 €8-5068 LH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
6 | 66-5069 RH 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
7 68-0241 LIFT ARM 1
8 68-0239 PIVOT PIN (LIFT ARM) 1
9 68-1503 LIFT LEVER !

68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
10 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY |/4° PANEL|
68-5376 TOP CASE ASSY (/2" PANEL

11 68-7057 668-4840 TOP BOLT ASSY 1
12 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 1
13 68-0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR SIZE 1

% CROSSBAR HEIGHT & TRIM)

14 68-3580 — INNER CASE ASSY 1

15 66-0045 | BOTTOM ROD (SPECIFY w/wo 1

THRESHOLD AND CROSSBAR HEIGHT)

16 68-7059 07-0696 SPIROL PIN 1
— BOTTOM BOLT ASSY I

68-0888 BOTTOM PLATE 1

68-0517 AUXILIARY CONTROL PLATE 1

68-0918 EXTENSION ROD 1

01-1137 SCREW #8-32 X 7/18 1

584 KIT TOP CASE MNT & HARDWARE 1

606 BOTTOM STRIKE PACK 1

68-3677 SCREW PACK 1

650 TOP STRIKE PACK 1

* SPECIFY FINISH




Parts List
O ser | es DISCONTINUED PRODUCT DISCONTINUED Puge g Hev
OCTOBER 01, 1997 86 4 B
. 8606 8610 '
Parts List 8613 8615 01/05/1999
ITEM| ASSY NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTICN oTY
1 CHASS]S 1
2 68-0239 |PIVOT PIN 1
3 BE-0241 LIFT ARM 1
& BE-2594 B&8=0271 |PIVOT PIN 1
5 89-2035 | LIFT LEVER LhRB 1
99-2036 |LIFT LEYER RHrB
6 68-0273 | BUSHING 2
7 96-2035 | TOP S| IDE SUB-ASSY 1
8 O1-0697 | SPIRCL PIN 1
9 9B-2077 96-0064 | TOP CASE PLATE 1
10 §6-2031 | TOP CASE SUB-ASSY r 1
11 96-0101 | T8 B ey~ | 1
12 68-2572 | INNER CHASSI|S 1
13 96-0088 |[BOTTOM ROD (SPECIFY CROSS 1
BAR HEIGHT AND W/WO THRESHOLD)
14 | 86-2085 01-0696 | SPIROL PIN 1
_— BOTTOM BOLT ASSEMBLY 4
96-2032 | BOTTCOM PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
97-0052 | COYER SCREW #8-32 ¥ 5s18 =| 4
68-0407 | CHASSIS COVER +* 1
606 BOTTOM STRIKE PACK 1
605 TOP STRIKE PACK 1

@ = SPECIFY FINISH
= LIMITED REPLACEMENTS AVAIiLABLE
CALL TO CONFIRM AVA[LABILITY,
£~ PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE




SPAGDG SPBE73 PPE643 PREE1S Parts List
. 8PAGI0 SPBG74 PPBG4S PRBEED
O SEer | 85 spraei3 Pracos PPEGTI PR8E4S Page No Rev
3P8615 PPBG10 PPB6T4 PREGES 86.5 A
. 8PAG40 PFB613 PRESCE PREE73
Parts L1 S1 spabs3 PPBGIS PRESI0 PRESTE 271799
8PBE4& PPBO4D PRBG13 CHASSIS
ASSEMBLY
SPBe00 ALL LHRB
| Fhoan FUNCTIONS | RMRB| 684182
NOTE : COMPATIBLE WITH 789-6 ET
AND DUMMY TRIM ONLY.
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 B8-1248 CHASSIS 1
2 BB=1137 LIFT ARM 1
3 B8=-1280 CENTER LINK 1
4 B8-0239 PIVOT PIN LIFT ArRM 1
5 63~1182 PIVOT PIN CENTER LINK 1
6 9B-0238 HAIR PIN 1
7 BB-—~1255 ADJUSTMENT TUBE ACCESS COVER 1
8 01=3579 SCREW #65-32 X 3716 3
S 68-0407 COVER # 1
10 97=-0052 SCREW #g-32 X 5718 * 4
BB-3677 SCREW PACK 1
* SPECIFY FINISH
o«




SP8606 SP8673 PP8643 PR861S

Parts List

4 SP8610 SPBG74 PPB646 PR864D
(::) SETI | ES srssis PPes06 PP8673 PREG43 Page No  Rev
SP8615 PPB610 PPB674 PR8E46 86.6 c
Parts L ist 3v8e4s pposls Praeto prasrs '
SPBG646 PPB64D PRB613 12/31/2004
| TEM{ ASSY NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY

68-5374 TOP CASE ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)

1 68-5375 | TOP CASE ASSEMBLY (1/4° PANEL) 1
68-5376 | TOP CASE ASSEMBLY (1/2* PANEL)

2 68-7058 68-4840 | TOP BOLT ASSEMBLY 1

TOP ROD

3 68-0044 | (speciFy DOOR SIZE X CROSSBAR HEIGHT) 1

4 01-0696 | SPIROL PIN 1/3

5 —— | WOOD DOOR BRACKET 1

6 584K KIT 01-2302 | WOOD SCREW #12 x 2 6

7 01-1484 | SCREW #10-24 x 174 4

8 01-0197 #10 COUNTERSUNK LOCK WASHER 4

9 68-1270 | EXTENSION CONNECTOR (for doors over 96+) 1

TOP ROD EXTENSION (SUPFLIED AUTOMATICLY 1

- FOR DOORS OVER 96¢)

~ 68-3677 | SCREW PACK 1

- 650 | STRIKE PACK 1

NOTE : 584K KIT

MOUNT ING SCREWS.
MUST BE ORDERED

INCLUDES WOOD

DOOR MOUNTING BRACKET AND

THIS KIT
SEPERATELY

FOR WOOD DOOR APPLICATIONS.




Oseries
Parts List

SPB6UG SPBE4S PPBEIS
EPB51D SP8672 PPBELD
8PB613 SPBET4 PPBB&3
SPBE1S PPEE06 FPOG4E
2P8e4l PPBGID FPBGE73
SP864] PPBS13 PPEET4

ACTIVE DOCR
MORTISE CASE

SP8700
PFETD0

ALL FUNCTIONS

LHRB
RHRB

6B8-4180

NOTE: COMPATIBLE WITH 700-8 ET

AND DULBLY TRIM ONLY.

Parts List

Poge Ne. REV.
86.7 c

21/p2/2008

ITEM

PART NC.

DESCRIPTION

i

CASE ASSEMBLY

g

68-1245

ADJUSTMENT TUBE

22

68-1256

ADJUSTMENT TUBE PIN

23

68=11B6

ACTIVE CUTSIDE FRONT

24

01-1028

SCREW §o-3z X 174

77-4Z236

SCREW PACK

77-0883 | STRIKE =

ary
1
1
!
i
2
1
i

* STRIKE FOR USE WITH SP8600 ONLY

== D
= Y

N X




Parts List
Page Nae. REY.
Bg.8 B

3/ 14/26p3

' PRE606 PREGAI
O ser les PRES10 PRAGL6
PRE513 PREATA
Parts List  resis reon
INACTIVE DOOR
MORTISE CASE
LHRB
PRBS00 | ALL FUNCTIONS | minn |  6B~4181
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION  lQy
1| 6B-41B1 |CASE ASSEMBLY i
B | 6B-1245 | ADJUSTMENT TUBE i
17 | 66-1256 | ADJUSTMENT TUBE PIN 11
15 | 01-1028 | SCREW #0-32 % 114 2
20 | EB-1183 | INACTIVE OUTSIDE FRONT| 1
— | 77-3236_ ] SCREW PACK 1

NOTE : COMPATIBLE WITH 786-6 ET
AND DUMMY TRIM ONLY,




LPB506 LPB673 LRB643 L38615 Parts List
' LPB&I0 LPB&T4 LRBE4E L58B4L
O SEI | &S vLresi3 LREBE06 LREH73 LSBB43 Poge Ne. REV.
LPB&15 LRBS1D LRBE7SL LSBELE 86.0 B
Parts List LPB640 LRB6I3 LIBEDE L3B673
arTs | ST LP8643 LRB6IS LSBEI0 LSBBET4 1/27,2001
LPE64E LRBE4D LSBE13
NOTE : FOR 12-APPLICATIONS,
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, 68-4264 (ITEMS |-8)
LESS COVER CAN ONLY BE CRUERED AS AN ASSEMBLY.
[ LPE&0T LHRE
LRB6OO | ALL FUNCTIONS | gupp | 68-4264 NOTE : COMPATIBLE WITH 7E8-6 ET
AND DUMMY TRIM ONLY.
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY
] 68-1310 | CHASSIS 1
2 68-02&1 |LIFT ARM 1
3 68-1311 |LIFT ARM BUSHING 2
% E5- 1409 | PULL LEVER 1
5 €8-1332 | PULL LEVYER SPRING i
6 68-1327 | LINK CONNECTOR i
7 B8-1313 [PIVOT PIN =
8 0i-4509 | RETAINING RING 3
S E8-1317 |COVER = 1
10 37-0052 SCREW ga-32 X 5716 * 2
— | 68-4373 | SCREW PACK 1




L58606 LSB6T3

LP8643 LPBGIS

Parts List

: LS8610 (88674 LPBOA6 LR8G40
O SEr | €S  Lssi3 [Pests LPS6T3 LR664I Page No  Rev
LS8615 LPB6I0 LPBAT4 LRBG4E 86.10 C
Parts List L[St Lrocie Checl theers
LS8646 LPBA4D LRBEI3 12/31,2004
ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
1 68-5373 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY /4" PANEL 1
68-5376 TOP CASE ASSY [/2* PANEL
2 68-4840 LATCHBOLT ASSY 1
= 68-0046 TOP ROD(SPECIFY DOOR SI1ZE x CROSSBAR HEIGHT) 1
4 01-0656 SPIROL PIN 2/ 4
5 €8-1339 ADJUSTMENT TUBE 1
6 68-1270 EXTENSION CONNECTOR (FOR DOORS OVER 96+) | 1
TOP ROD EXTENSION
7 (SUPPLIED AUTOMATICALLY FOR DOORS OVER 96°) !
- 68-3677 SCREW PACK 1
— 650 STRIKE PACK 1

d




(O series
Parts List

LP8606 LPBG4E LSBE1S
LP861D LPEG73 LSEE4D
LP8613 LPB6T4 LS8643
LPB&15 LSBBE0L L3BEAE
LPB&4D LSBSID LSBE72
LP864T LBG6I3 LSBETS

ACTIVE DOOR

MORTISE CASE

LPE6QD
LEBe00

ALL FUNCTIONS

LHRE

Ris | ©€8-4239

Parts List

Paoge No. REY.
86. 1| A

8/6/99

PART NC.

DESCRIPTION

aTY

6B8-4239

CASE ASSEMBLY

68~ 1186

ACTIVE OQUTSIDE FRONT

01-1028

SCREW g#8.32 X 1/4

77-4236

SCREW PACK

C7710

STRIKE =*

s [ Py | ] —

NOTE : COMPATIBLE WITH 78D-6 ET
AND DUMMY TRIM ONLY.

# STRIKE FOR USE WITH LS8588 ONLY.

SPECIFY 32D AND HAND




Parts List

Page No. REY.
86. 12 A

B/6/99

I LRBG06 LR8G5 LRBGLS
Jseries g i
. 4
Paris List
ACTIVE DOCR
MORTISE CASE
LR8BD0 LHRB
ALL FUNCTIONS | pipa | 6B-4238
NOTE: COMPATIBLE WITH 78P-6 ET
AND DUMMY TRIM ONLY.
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION GTY
i 6B=-4238 CASE ASSEMBLY 1
2 66-1183 INACTIVE QUTSIDE FRONT |
3 01-1028 SCREW #B-32 X |/4 2
- TT-4236 SCREW PACK 1
5
®
iy ® \ g
N %E@ § 0
ﬁ S
Q
U S
Q‘Q&
0
i P




; (12- JNB-WDB8606 (12-)NB-WDB&10 Parts  List
SE€r | e85 (12-INB-WDae13 (12-INB-WDB&IS Page No  Rev
(12-)NB-WDB640 (12-)NB-WDBG43 86.13 A
Parts | ist(i2-)NB-WDB&46 (12-)NB-WDB6T3
(12-)NB-WDB674 12/31/2004
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER

W08600 |ALL FUNCTIONS lﬁﬁgg Eg:gggg

ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 68-0407 COVER* 1
97-0052 SCREW* §B-32 X 5/16 4
68-0011 MAIN SLIDE 1
68-0012 ROLLER (MAIN SLIDE) 2
£8-5068 LH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
68-0241 LIFT ARM 1
01-4512 SPIROL PIN (LIFT ARM) i
1

68-1503 LIFT LEVER

68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY /4% PANEL| 1
6B8-5375 TOP CASE ASSY [/2* PANEL

68-7057 68-4840 TOP BOLT ASSY 1

01-06%96 SPIROL PIN {

96-0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR SIZE {
X CROSSBAR HEIGHT & TRIM)

68-3580 —_— INNER CASE ASSY

68-0917 AUXTILIARY CONTROL PLATE

68-0918 EXTENSION ROD

0t-1137 SCREW #8-32 X 7/16

584 KIT TOP CASE MNT & HARDWARE

650 TOP STRIKE PACK

68-3677 SCREW PACK

* SPECIFY FINISH




. NB-MD8606 NB-MD86 10 Parts List
O Sér|es NB-MD8613 NB-MDBe&15 Page No  Rev
NB-MDB8640 NB-MDB643 86.14 A
i NB-MD8646 NB-MDB&73
Parts List NB-MDB674 1273172004
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
NB-HDB600 | ALL. FUNCTIONS | pfjg | £523068
ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68-0407 COVER#* 1
2 97-0052 SCREW#* #8-32 X 5/16 4
3 68-0011 MAIN SLIDE 1
4 £8-5068 LH 68-0012 ROLLER ( MAIN SLIDE) 2
5 68-5069 RH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
6 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
7 68-0241 LIFT ARM |
8 01-4512 SPIRCL PIN (LIFT ARM) 1
9 68-1503 LIFT LEVER 1
68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
10 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY |/4* PANEL| 1
68-5376 TOP CASE ASSY [/2* PANEL
. 77| SB-7058 68-4840 | TOP BOLT ASSY i
: 12 01-0696 SPIROL PIN {
B 13 S6-0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR f
,. SIZE X CROSSBAR HEIGHT)
L 14 94-2008 —_— INNER CASE ASSY i
~ 650 TOP STRIKE PACK 1

* SPECIFY FINISH




. 12-NB-MD8606 12-NB-MD8610 Parts List
O Ser|es 12-NB-MD8&13 12-NB-MD861S S
12-NB-MDB640 12-NB-MDB643 e
Parts List 12-NB-MDB646 12-NB-MDB673
“Nb= 1273172004
12-NB-MDB& T4 T
LESS COVER

12-NB-MDB600| ALL FUNCTIONS | kg | £8-5068

ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68-0407 COVER+ 1
2 97-0052 SCREW=* #8-32 x 5/186 4
3 68-0011 MAIN SLIDE 1
4 | 68-5068 LH 6£8-0012 ROLLER ( MAIN SLIDE) 2
5 | 68-5069 RH 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
6 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
7 68-0241 LIFT ARM 1
8 01-4512 SPIROL PIN (LIFT arM) 1
5 68-1503 LIFT LEVER 1
68-5374 TOP CASE ASSY STANDARD
10 68-5375 TOP CASE ASSY [/4* PANEL| 1
6£8-5376 TOP CASE ASSY [/2° PANEL
11 | 68-7058 6B-4840 | TOP BOLT ASSY 1
12 01-0696 SPIROL PIN 2
F 13 96-0044 TOP ROD (SPECIFY DOOR i
SIZE X CROSSBAR HEIGHT)
14 68-3627 J— INNER CASE ASSY 1
- 68-3677 SCREW PACK I
- 650 TOP STRIKE PACK [
| + SPECIFY FINISH
==




